Bucklin by adoption of this Resolution indicates their support of Eli Cook and his 
application for grant funding to the Kansas Housing Resources Corporation through 
the Kansas Housing Investor Tax Credit Application for the aforesaid housing project 
in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000). 

Approved this 23 rd day of January 2023 and signed by the Mayor.